IN THE JUSTICE COURTS OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

IN THE MATTER OF ALL MATTERS)
INVOLVING THE TYLER ALLEN LAW)
FIRM IN THE UNIVERSITY LAKES)
JUSTICE COURT)

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2024-003

WHEREAS the proper jurisdiction for traffic and criminal complaints is the justice precinct in which the incident occurred; and

WHEREAS the proper jurisdiction for civil matters is the justice precinct in which the defendant resides or the transaction occurred; and

WHEREAS the Justice of the Peace for the University Lakes Justice Court, Tyler Kissell, has recused himself from all matters involving the Tyler Allen Law Firm.

IT IS ORDERED all matters involving the Tyler Allen Law Firm shall be transferred from the University Lakes Justice Court to the East Mesa Justice Court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Administrative Order shall remain in full effect unless modified, rescinded, or vacated by subsequent order.

Dated January 19, 2024

Anna Huberman

Presiding Judge, Maricopa County Justice Courts

cc: Justice of the Peace of University Lakes Justice Court
Justice of the Peace of East Mesa Justice Court
Chris Reams, Maricopa County Justice Courts Administrator
Scott Davis, Maricopa County Justice Courts PIO (for posting)